TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Royal Bank of Scotland, Plc, as Agent and Trustee		103/10/2011	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deloro Satellite Holdings Coporation
Street Address:	16052 Swingley Ridge Road
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1255801	STOODY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-492-6842

Email: Cadwell.Jeffrey@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell
Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 2: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cadwell
Signature:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/
Date:	03/10/2011 TRADEMARK
	IIADEMAIN

900186048 REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0937

Total Attachments: 2

source=Deloro - Signed Stoody Release 100311#page1.tif source=Deloro - Signed Stoody Release 100311#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0938

DISCHARGE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by a Security Agreement dated April 4, 2006, (the "Security Agreement"), Deloro Satellite Holdings Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), granted a security interest in the United States trademark listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and in the other collateral described in the Security Agreement (collectively, the "Collateral") to The Royal Bank of Scotland, Plc, as Agent and as Trustee, a United Kingdom Public Limited Company (the "Secured Party"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts owing to the Secured Party (herein called the "Indebtedness"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herein referred to as the "PTO") on May 12, 2006, and such recordation is located on Reel 3307 at Frame 0486 of the PTO.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that the Secured Party hereby releases and discharges any and all security interest in and to the trademark identified on Exhibit A.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the trademark identified on Exhibit A free, clear and discharged from the encumbrance of the security interest granted by the Security Agreement.

Executed at	LONDON	_ thisday of	March, 2011.
The Royal Bar	nk of Scotland, PLC		
Ву:	Mus		
Name: A	stome		
Title: Au	THORISOD SIGNATOR	24	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0939

$\underline{\mathbf{EXHIBIT}\ \mathbf{A}}$

U.S. Trademark Registration

Registration No.	Issue Date	Trademark
1255801	Nov. 1, 1983	STOODY

4833-1520-0264\1

RECORDED: 03/10/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0940